

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 46 OF 2012  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

BAVI PAPI REDDY BARRENKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIS EXCELLENCY GOVERNOR OF A.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. K. Lakshminarasimha, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents, except  
respondent No.1, on application for stay as also  
in the writ petition to show cause as to why rule  
nisi be not issued and stay be granted,  
returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master