

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23164-23165/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in WP No.34805/2011,WP No.894/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B SAI KALYAN CHAKARVARTHI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.CHIEF SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23171 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on
2In mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.-on-Record
Ms. Y Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Mullapudi M Rambabu, Adv.

: 2 :

Dr. K Laxmi Narsimha, Adv.
Mr. S Udaya Kumr Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Karnwal, Adv.
for M/s Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the mentioning list on 7th August, 2012 before a
Bench of which, one of us (Madan B. Lokur, J.) is not a member.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |