

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23164-23165/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in WP No.34805/2011,WP No.894/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B SAI KALYAN CHAKARVARTHI ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.CHIEF SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23171 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

SLP 23171 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alapati Gridhar, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Dr. K. Laxminarsimha, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv. for
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 23164-23165 of 2012:

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as prayer for interim relief returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Ms. Tatini Basu, advocate waives service for respondent Nos. 4 & 6 in S.L.P. (C) No. 23164 of 2012 and respondent Nos. 5,6 & 12 in S.L.P. (C) No. 23165 of 2012.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, advocate waives service for respondent Nos. 7,11 & 17 in S.L.P. (C) No. 23165 of 2012.

Notice shall be issued only to the unrepresented respondents.

S.L.P. (C) No. 23171 of 2012:

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as prayer for interim relief returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, advocate waives service for respondent No. 3.

Ms. Tatini Basu, advocate waives service for respondent Nos. 4, 5 & 10.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, advocate waives service for respondent Nos. 6,9 & 15.

Notice shall be issued only to the unrepresented respondents.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|