

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 3-4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23164-23165/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in WP No.34805/2011,WP No.894/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B SAI KALYAN CHAKARVARTHI ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.CHIEF SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 12/10/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. H.N. Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv. for
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi ,Adv

Mr. B.P.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv

Dr. K.L. Narsimha, Adv.
Mr. Sudaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 of 2012 are rejected. However, it is clarified that all appointments, during the pendency of Special Leave

Petitions, to the posts of District & Sessions Judge (Entry Level) shall be subject to the final outcome of Special Leave Petitions.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|