

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SLP(C) NO.23164-23165/2012

B SAI KALYAN CHAKARVARTHI ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.CHIEF SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23171 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23807-23808 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24313 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25219-25220 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr B Suyodhan, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.  
Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv  
Mr M Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv  
Mr Anshuman Ashok, Adv.  
Mr A.A.Kalebudde, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi ,Adv  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv  
Mrs Prabha Swami, Adv.  
Mr Nikhil Swami, Adv.

-2-

Item No.85

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.23164-23165,23171,23807-23808,24313 OF 2012  
Respondents are granted two weeks' time as final chance for filing

counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.25219-25220/2012

Petitioner to take necessary steps for getting the notices served on the unserved respondents.

In view of the urgency/concern expressed by the ld. Counsel for the respondent in the connected matters, concrete steps be taken within two weeks.

List again on 7.1.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj