

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 21786/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in WP No.34683/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TIRUMALA DEVI EADA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.K. Lakshmi Narsimha, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Dr. Eada Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Nos.3, 4 & 10 Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Since the respondent Nos.3, 4 and 10 are represented on
caveat, service of notice on the said respondents is dispensed with.
Let the other respondents be served, both in the usual course and
also by way of Dasti service. In addition, the State of Andhra
Pradesh may be served through its learned Standing Counsel.

Let notice also issue on the prayer for interim orders.

It is made clear that appointments, if any made, in the post
in question, will abide by the result of the special leave petition.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar