

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SLP(C)No.9656/2013

TIRUMALA DEVI EADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shwetank saibrwal,Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.  
Mr. B. Suyodhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. All the respondents who have filed Vakalatnma  
granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.  
List the matter on 15.7.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|