

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9656/2013

TIRUMALA DEVI EADA Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Shri Nikhil Swami,adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv

Mr.Suyadhan Byrapawani,adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu ,Adv
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service is complete. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for respondent Nos. 3,4 and 10 that they have already filed counter affidavit in the main matter and is adopting the counter affidavit filed therein. It is further submitted that no separate counter affidavit is proposed to be filed in this case.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.65 -2-

This is recorded. The remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance.
List the matter on 27.08.2013.

	(Sunil Thomas) Registrar	
--	-----------------------------	--